PUBLISH: Monday, March 18, 2019 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, March 20, 2019.

Certified to before me this March 18, 20109.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/21/2019 to 3/6/2019

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/20/2019

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Witness

Chet's Pest Control

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Everett Refrigeration & Electric
Geneva Police Department
Kiess Electric

Manatron Inc.

Monroe Water Department
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Top Supply Company LLP
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Purdue University

Waste Management

Mary Beery

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Motorola Solutions, Inc.
Detroit Salt Company LLC
Harvest Land Co-op

Fastenal Company

VoMac Truck Sales & Service Inc
McKesson Medical - Surgical
North Adams Community Schools
Bi-County Services, Inc
Deborah A. Schantz

PCM-G

Schwartz Steel LLC

FlexPAC

Paul W Rumple

First Response

Phil Eicher

Anna Steiner

Cxtec

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC
Bertsch-Frank & Associates
Allstar Communications
Walters Plumbing

Matthew Lose

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Perry ProTech

Schindler Elevator Corporation
Stop and Shred

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Jessica Nix

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,400.00
7,290.57
67.56
150.00
200.12
119.33
894.14
669.76
28.00
368.45
11,975.82
383.37
763.77
200.00
113.12
5,981.00
285.12
168.17
110.00
8,820.00
450.84
2,878.83
18,274.75
101.42
1,240.10
644.05
86.40
3,276.00
140.55
8,724.88
234.05
1,953.83
50.00
332.22
50.00
50.00
6,010.89
61.33
4,125.00
1,724.06
169.95
73.04
21.68
1,942.94
114.04
52.00
4,163.74
586.58

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Berne Police Department
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Police Department
Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc
Gordon Food Service

Lehman Feed Mill

Michael Todd And Company
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Quill Corporation

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Treasurer of Adams County

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Bluhm & Reber

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Tri County Excavating
Best-One of Monroe

RELX Inc. DBA LexisNexis
Koehlinger Lock & Safe

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
ERS Wireless Communications
Stanley Steemer

Kaehr Excavating, Inc.

Beer Farms

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Stationair's Express

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Carrie Freeman

Decatur Ace Hardware

William Grimm

Mart W. Gerke

Central Customer Charges
James J. Voglewede, Jr.
International Code Council, Inc.
Travelers

Frontier

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
John Deere Financial

Cooks Correctional

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Treasurer of State

Mark Wynn

Jack Odle
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Amount

31,730.25
40.00
2,333.33
460.59
299.70
4729
208.00
194.00
2,638.22
4,375.50
806.75
4821
83.70
450.00
82.59
1,140.62
317.50
127.66
1,163.20
366.59
480.00
205.00
88.80
1,704.23
300.00
900.00
154.00
263.10
30.00
336.25
260.67
48.49
1,489.73
58.08
500.00
367.84
88.44
135.00
7,707.00
147.37
293.04
229.97
57.80
950.00
1,437.78
4,612.00
53.49
125.00

3/18/2019



Leonard Corral Jr.
Osburn Associates, Inc.
Four U Packaging
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
M. Susana Worth
Praxair Distribution Inc
SHI International Corp
City of Decatur Utilities
Aaron Selking
Omnicare of Fort Wayne
James W Mowery
Cleora Sprunger

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

240.00
155.00
384.43
19.73
119.62
50.89
2,114.54
3,690.71
50.00
85.50
16.04
500.00

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Staples Business Advantage
Equipment Marketing Co
Line-X of Decatur

Indiana Technical Installations
Richard Rhoades

Jon Stevens

Strongwise Security

New Pig

Quality Correctional Care
Bridge Associates LLC
L.L. Low Associates, Inc.

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

1,549.10
1,535.30
514.78
972.75
100.98
50.00
243.76
1,350.00
1,149.01
26,466.67
2,412.00
102,540.00

314,769.06

3/18/2019



