

PUBLISH: Monday, March 18, 2019

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, March 20, 2019.

Certified to before me this March 18, 2019.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/21/2019 to 3/6/2019

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/20/2019

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,400.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,730.25
Appraisal Research Corporation	7,290.57	Berne Police Department	40.00
Berne Witness	67.56	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chef's Pest Control	150.00	Cintas Location #338	460.59
Decatur Hardware & Rental	200.12	Complete Printing Service	299.70
Computer Systems, Inc.	119.33	Dealership Holdings LLC	47.29
Decatur Daily Democrat	894.14	Decatur Police Department	208.00
Everett Refrigeration & Electric	669.76	Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc	194.00
Geneva Police Department	28.00	Gordon Food Service	2,638.22
Kiess Electric	368.45	Lehman Feed Mill	4,375.50
Manatron Inc.	11,975.82	Michael Todd And Company	806.75
Monroe Water Department	383.37	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	48.21
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	763.77	Quill Corporation	83.70
Roto-Rooter	200.00	St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	450.00
Top Supply Company LLP	113.12	Treasurer of Adams County	82.59
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	5,981.00	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	1,140.62
Purdue University	285.12	Bluhm & Reber	317.50
Waste Management	168.17	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	127.66
Mary Beery	110.00	Tri County Excavating	1,163.20
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	8,820.00	Best-One of Monroe	366.59
Motorola Solutions, Inc.	450.84	RELX Inc. DBA LexisNexis	480.00
Detroit Salt Company LLC	2,878.83	Koehlinger Lock & Safe	205.00
Harvest Land Co-op	18,274.75	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	88.80
Fastenal Company	101.42	ERS Wireless Communications	1,704.23
VoMac Truck Sales & Service Inc	1,240.10	Stanley Steemer	300.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	644.05	Kaehr Excavating, Inc.	900.00
North Adams Community Schools	86.40	Beer Farms	154.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	263.10
Deborah A. Schantz	140.55	Bureau of Motor Vehicles	30.00
PCM-G	8,724.88	Stationair's Express	336.25
Schwartz Steel LLC	234.05	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	260.67
FlexPAC	1,953.83	Carrie Freeman	48.49
Paul W Rumble	50.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	1,489.73
First Response	332.22	William Grimm	58.08
Phil Eicher	50.00	Mart W. Gerke	500.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	367.84
Cxtec	6,010.89	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	88.44
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	61.33	International Code Council, Inc.	135.00
Bertsch-Frank & Associates	4,125.00	Travelers	7,707.00
Allstar Communications	1,724.06	Frontier	147.37
Walters Plumbing	169.95	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	293.04
Matthew Lose	73.04	John Deere Financial	229.97
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	21.68	Cooks Correctional	57.80
Perry ProTech	1,942.94	Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	950.00
Schindler Elevator Corporation	114.04	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,437.78
Stop and Shred	52.00	Treasurer of State	4,612.00
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	4,163.74	Mark Wynn	53.49
Jessica Nix	586.58	Jack Odle	125.00

Leonard Corral Jr.	240.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,549.10
Osburn Associates, Inc.	155.00	Staples Business Advantage	1,535.30
Four U Packaging	384.43	Equipment Marketing Co	514.78
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	19.73	Line-X of Decatur	972.75
M. Susana Worth	119.62	Indiana Technical Installations	100.98
Praxair Distribution Inc	50.89	Richard Rhoades	50.00
SHI International Corp	2,114.54	Jon Stevens	243.76
City of Decatur Utilities	3,690.71	Strongwise Security	1,350.00
Aaron Selking	50.00	New Pig	1,149.01
Omnicare of Fort Wayne	85.50	Quality Correctional Care	26,466.67
James W Mowery	16.04	Bridge Associates LLC	2,412.00
Cleora Sprunger	500.00	L.L. Low Associates, Inc.	102,540.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>314,769.06</u></u>